

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Legislation Text

File #: Res 0971-2019, Version: *

Res. No. 971

RESOLUTION BY THE NEW YORK CITY COUNCIL PURSUANT TO SECTION 254 OF THE NEW YORK CITY CHARTER, THAT THE CAPITAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 AND CAPITAL PROGRAM FOR THE ENSUING THREE YEARS, AS SET FORTH IN THE EXECUTIVE CAPITAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2020 AND CAPITAL PROGRAM AS SUBMITTED BY THE MAYOR AS AUGMENTED BY THE BOROUGH PRESIDENTS PURSUANT TO SECTION 249 OF THE NEW YORK CITY CHARTER, AND AMENDED BY THE SCHEDULE OF CHANGES APPROVED UNDER RESOLUTION A, INCLUDING AMOUNTS REALLOCATED BY THE RESCINDMENT OF AMOUNTS FROM PRIOR CAPITAL BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS, IS HEREBY ADOPTED IN THE TOTAL AMOUNTS AS FOLLOWS. (RESOLUTION B).

By Council Member Dromm:

RESOLVED, By the City Council pursuant to Section 254 of the New York City Charter, that the Capital Budget for the Fiscal Year 2020 and Capital Program for the ensuing three years, as set forth in the Executive Capital Budget for Fiscal Year 2020 and Capital Program as submitted by the Mayor as augmented by the Borough Presidents pursuant to Section 249 of the New York City Charter, and amended by the schedule of changes approved under Resolution A, including amounts reallocated by the rescindment of amounts from prior Capital Budget appropriations, is hereby adopted in the total amounts as follows. (Resolution B)